FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #57

07-20-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECC

Our Refs: 41720-01; 02; 21; 23; 24;27;

08-07-1998

 T_{i}

28; 29; 30			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden.	1007871	document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Co	onveyance Type	
X New		Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	-	Month Day Year Change of Name January 14, 1995 January 14, 1995	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		K Other Reaffirmation of Assignment of Trademarks to Jelly Bean Jungle Productions, Inc.	
Conveying Party Name Paul Louis Muller		dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Formerly		June 24, 1998	
•			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Chizenship state of meorporation of gamzation			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name _Jelly Bean Jungle Productions, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1915 Harrison Street	<u> </u>		
Address (line 2) Hollywood, Florida 33020			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partne	ershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	
X Corporation Association		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other	Florida		
08/06/1998 DNGUYEN 00000218 2070315	FOR OFFICE USE	ONI V	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 200.00 OP	TOR OTTTOE OBE	VIII) I	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)		****			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (202) 467-7397		
Name	Anita G. Blumenthal, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS	LLP			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-5869		NATIONAL AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance documen	# _2		
Trademark Ap Enter either the T	plication Number(s) or Registr Frademark Application Number or the	ation Number(s) e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers are attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Tra	ademark Application Number(s	s) R	egistration Number(s)		
74/637,660 74/637,659 74/640,738 74/637,664 74/637,658 74/617,409	74/637,663	2,070,315 2,006,531			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #9					
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed X	•	\$ <u>240.00</u> Deposit Account Number: <u>13-4520</u>		
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes <u>X</u> No		
Statement and S	ignature		100		
	To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true document. Charges to deposit accoun			
Anita G. Bl Name of	umenthal Person Signing	Luto of Manswall Signature	7/20/98 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0361 FROM MORGAN, LEWIS - DC

(TUE) 06. 30' 98 14:05/ST. 14:03/NO. 3560581202 P 2



REAFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Reaffirmation of Assignment is made by Paul Louis Muller, a United States citizen, residing at 481 N.E. 110th Terrace, Miami Shores, Florida 33161 ("Muller").

INTRODUCTION

- A. Muller assigned to Jelly Bean Jungle Productions, Inc., and its successors and assigns, certain rights to intellectual property assets related to the Jelly Bean Jungle television series set forth in a Superseding Agreement, Assignment Agreement and Licensing Agreement, all dated January 14, 1995 (the "JBJ Assets").
- B. On May 30, Jelly Bean Jungle Productions, Inc. assigned its assets to Donald Kaplan, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors pursuant to Florida Statute § 727, et seq. (the "Assignee").
 - C. The Assignee has asked Muller to reaffirm the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge:

- I. Muller reaffirms his previous assignment to Jelly Bean Jungle Productions, Inc. of the IBJ Assets in all respects and reaffirms his prior transfer and conveyance of whatever right, title and interest, if any, he has or had, in the IBJ Assets, including trademark rights and associated goodwill to the extent previously assigned.
- 2. Muller acknowledges the validity of the previous assignments and the rights thereunder; consents, to the extent such consent is necessary, to the Assignee's further

WAQ1A/182908.1

assignment of the JBI Assets; and acknowledges that the receipt by Muller of the \$21,600 payment fulfills all obligations owed to him relating to the JBJ Assets.

DATED:

June 24, 1998

PAUL LOUIS MULLER

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

Ø

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 24 day of June, 1998, by, and who:

is personally known to me;

produced a current driver's license as identification; or produced <u>D.L. M 460-692-64-208-8</u> as identification.

Exp. 06-08-2000

Signati

Printed Name of Notary

WA01A/182908.1